TÜVNORD

Certificate

TÜVNORD TÜV NORD CERT GmbH DIN EN ISO 9001 tuev-nord.de

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Joseph Dresselhaus GmbH & Co. KG Zeppelinstraße 13 32051 Herford Germany



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Wholesale trade of joining and fastening technology, supply of standard and engineering drawing parts, furniture fittings, as provider for fully automated logistic services

Certificate Registration No. 08 100 969368 Audit Report No. 3535 1575 Valid from 2023-08-01 Valid until 2026-07-31 Initial certification 1996

Essen, 2023-07-31

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



TUVNORDGROUP

TUVNORD



to Certificate Registration No. 08 100 969368 DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

Joseph Dresselhaus GmbH & Co. KG Zeppelinstraße 13 32051 Herford Germany



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
08 100 969368-001	Dresselhaus Münchener Schraubenhandel Schwabach Spitalwaldstraße 1 91126 Schwabach Germany	Wholesale trade of joining and fastening technology, supply of standard and engineering drawing parts, furniture fittings, as provider for fully automated logistic services
08 100 969368-002	Dresselhaus Münchener Schraubenhandel Frauenstraße 37 82216 Maisach Germany	Wholesale trade of joining and fastening technology, supply of standard and engineering drawing parts, furniture fittings, as provider for fully automated logistic services
08 100 969368-003	Dresselhaus Stuttgarter Schraubenhandel Wasenmühle 8 73660 Urbach Germany	Wholesale trade of joining and fastening technology, supply of standard and engineering drawing parts, furniture fittings, as provider for fully automated logistic services
08 100 969368-004	Joseph Dresselhaus GmbH & Co. KG Im Hengstfeld 18 32657 Lemgo Germany	Wholesale trade of joining and fastening technology, supply of standard and engineering drawing parts, furniture fittings, as provider for fully automated logistic services

End of the List

Essen, 2023-07-31

Janson Landel

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 1

TUVNORDGROUP